
SD-17 CHASSIS & WHEELS 
 

Pos.  Description Reference 

01 Chassis 430.111 

02 Cylindrical screw M 6x12 P...486Q 

03 Washer M 6 P...496L 

04 Security nut M 8 P...492H 

05 Washer 1/2 M 8 P...496P 

06 Pressure spring P...809E 

07 Fixing plate 430.118 

08 Lever 430.816 

09 Ball pin P...512B 

09a 
Adjusting spindle 
complete including Items 
10-13  

450.366 

10 Ball socket P...512A 

11 Ball pin left 450.366E 

11a Ball pin right 450.366D 

12 Adjusting spindle 450.366 A 

13 Screw knob P...494Y 

14 Security washer d 7 P...513P 

15 Pin 530.815 

16 Support of squeegee 430.815 

17 Washer M 5 P...496H 

18 Hexagon screw M 5x12 P...470H 

19 Security nut M 5 P...492G 

20 Wheel cover 530.242 

21 Hexagon screw M 6x12 P...470R 

22 Washer 6/25x1.8 P...497Y 

23 Wheel complete, 
including Items 24+25 530.240 

24 Ball bearing P...316P 

25 Distance piece 530.246 

26 Adjusting pin 430.116 

27 Complete support 430.140 

28 Serrated lock washer M 5 P...499C 

29 Hexagon screw M 5x16 P...470I 

30 Threaded pin M 8x20  P...482U 

31 Cylindrical screw M 5x16  P...486I 

32 Hexagon screw M 6x16 P...470T 

33 Distance piece 430.243 

 
 


